

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

The Supplier, or his authorized representative who is established in the community:

Name : BELSCAN CONTINENTAL BV
Address : STOKKELAAR 4 B-9160 LOKEREN BELGIUM

Declares that the following product(s):

Nitrile gloves black non-powdered ref. 9001263-9001264-9001265-9001266-9001267
Nitrile gloves black non-powdered ref. 9000036-9000037-9000038-9000039
Nitrile gloves black non-powdered ref. 9002039-9002040-9002041-9002042

are in accordance with Regulations (EC) No 1935/2004 (**Non-synthetic material**), No 2023/2006 (**good manufacturing practice**) and No. 10/2011 (**synthetic material**)

For use in the following circumstances

- type of food stuff intended for coming into contact with materials / objects: All types of food
- Storage time and temperature of the material/object: 3 years- between 5° c and 30 °c
- Possible treatment for the material/object: not suitable for heat treatment
- Ratio surface/volume: 10 mg/d²

(Adequate information on all substances for which restrictions exist, both at EU and national level, so that further users can be in accordance with these restrictions. In the absence of Belgian and European legislation, all information relating to international restrictions, standards or values must be displayed (Council of Europe, WHO, Codex Alimentarius ...)

Please also add evidence to prove that these Regulation(s) are met. They must at least contain relevant **migration tests** (with simulant A, B, C and D2 and their test results).

Completed at,

Date: 02/06/2022

Lokeren

Radea Ahaddour
Quality department
For Belscan Continental BV



¹ Legal requirement: Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC ² Legal requirement: Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.